

Legislation Text

File #: 19769, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$25,000.00 within the 2018 Special Road and Bridge Fund to cover the cost of material testing related to the construction of the Rock Island Shared Use Path, Contract No. PW-07-2017.

RESOLUTION NO. 19769, March 12, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Rock Island Rail Corridor Authority is in need of material testing related to the

construction of the Rock Island Shared Use Path, Project No. PW-07-2017; and,

WHEREAS, such testing will be completed by KC Testing and Engineering Company, an existing term-and-supply vendor; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is needed to place the funds necessary for these services in the proper spending account; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends said transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2018 Special Road and Bridge Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Special Road and Bridge Fund Rock Island Rail Authority

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 19769 of March 12, 2018, was duly passed on March 19, 2018 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas <u>7</u>	Nays	<u>0</u>		
Abstaining0	Absent	2		
Date	Mary of Legislature	Jo	Spino,	Clerk
Funds sufficient for this t	ransfer are available from the source	indicated belo	w.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 3601 56570 Special Road and Bridge Fund Rock Island Rail Corridor Authority			

NOT TO EXCEED:

Chief Administrative Officer

Date

Maint & Repair Misc

\$25,000.00